The Group is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various currency exposures,
primarily with respect to USD and EURO. As of 30 June 2015, USD 1: TL 2.6863, EURO 1: TL
2.9822 (31 December 2014: TL 2.3189 and TL 2.8207, respectively).

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 10 percent increase and decrease in
USD and EURO. 10 percent is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk
internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the
possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only
outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at
the period end for a 10 percent change in foreign currency rates. This analysis includes
Group companies’ balance sheet items which are functional currency of the non TL. The
effects of 10 percent changes in foreign currency rate on financial statements is as follows;

Foreign currency sensitivity table

30 June 2015

 Profit/Loss Equity

Appreciation
of foreign
currency

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

Appreciation
of foreign
currency

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

Appreciation of USD against TL by 10%:

1- USD denominated net
assets/liabilities (54.069.770) 54.069.770 (54.069.770) 54.069.770

2- Hedged amount against USD risk (-) - - - -

3- Net effect of USD (1+2) (54.069.770) 54.069.770 (54.069.770) 54.069.770

Appreciation of EURO against TL by 10%:

4- EURO denominated net
assets/liabilities (5.814.513) 5.814.513 (5.814.513)

5.814.513

5- Hedged amount against EURO risk (-) - - - -

6- Net effect of EURO (4+5) (5.814.513) 5.814.513 (5.814.513)

5.814.513

Foreign currency sensitivity table

31 December2014

  Profit/Loss Equity

Appreciation

of foreign
currency

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

Appreciation
of foreign
currency

Depreciation
of foreign
currency

Appreciation of USD against TL by 10%:

1- USD denominated net
assets/liabilities (44.433.415) 44.433.415) (44.433.415) 44.433.415

2- Hedged amount against USD risk (-) - - - -

1- USD denominated net
assets/liabilities (44.433.415) 44.433.415 (44.433.415) 44.433.415

Appreciation of EURO against TL by 10%:

4- EURO denominated net
assets/liabilities 25.031.501

(25.031.501) 25.031.501   (25.031.501)

5- Hedged amount against EURO risk (-) - - - -

6- Net effect of EURO (4+5) 25.031.501  (25.031.501) 25.031.501  (25.031.501)

ASELSAN ELEKTRONİK SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF 30 JUNE 2015
(Amounts are expressed in TL)

42

20. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS FAIR VALUE DISCLOSURES AND EXPLANATIONS ON HEDGE ACCOUNTING

30 June 2015
Financial assets at

fair value

Loans and receivables
(including cash and
cash equivalents)

Available for sale
financial assets

Financial liabilities
at amortized cost Carrying value Note

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents - 109.525.470 - - 109.525.470
Blocked deposits - 27.811.951 - - 27.811.951